


Read these safety instructions before 
using your device and store them for 
possible future reference.

• The device is not intended for use by 
persons (including children) with re-
duced physical, sensory or mental ca-
pacity. Persons who have not read the 
manual, unless they have received ex-
planations by a person responsible for 
their safety and supervision should not 
use this unit.
• Children should be monitored to en-
sure that they do not play with the de-
vice.
• The device should always be readily 
accessible.
• The device should not be exposed to 
dripping or splashing water.
• No objects filled with liquids such as 
vases shall be placed on the device.
• Always leave a minimum distance of 
10 cm around the unit to ensure suffi-
cient ventilation.
• Open flame sources, such as candles, 
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should not be placed on top of the  
device.
• The device is intended for use only in 
a temperate climate.
• The product should not be exposed 
to excessive heat such as sunshine, 
fire or similar.
• The internal battery can’t be re-
placed by the user, but only by the 
maker of this product, the after sales 
department or a qualified person. 
• If the charger cord is damaged, have 
it repaired by the manufacturer, its 
service or a similarly qualified person 
in order to avoid any hazard.
• CAUTION: Danger of explosion if 
battery is incorrectly replaced or not 
replaced by the same type or equiva-
lent.
• The battery should not be exposed to 
excessive heat such as sunshine, fire 
or similar.
• Different types of batteries, new and 
used batteries should not be mixed.
• The battery must be installed accor-
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ding to the polarity.
• If the battery is worn, it must be 
removed from the product.
• The battery must be disposed of 
safely. Always use the collection bins 
provided (check with your dealer) to 
protect the environment.
• The battery can’t be replaced by the 
user, but only by the maker of this 
product, the after sales department or 
a qualified person. 

ACCESSORIES
Only use batteries, chargers and other 
accessories which are compatible 
with this equipment. Do not connect 
incompatible products.

CHILDREN
Keep your device in a safe place, out 
of the reach of young children.
The device contains small parts that 
may present a choking hazard.
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- Powerbank
- Charging Cable USB/Type C
- User Manual 

If any of these items are damaged, 
do not use them. Contact your 
dealer or Kayfi Customer Service 
immediately.

Visit the website : 

COMPONENT
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SPECIFICATIONS

CHARGE YOUR POWERBANK

Please recharge the product when the 
power or battery is low.
Using the included cable, connect the USB A 
connector into QC/PD adapter and the Type 
C connector to the input connector of the 
powerbank.
During charging or complete, the battery 
power LED indicatot will show charging sta-
tus with the specific figures.

Lightning output
Type C input 
Type C output
USB + Type C + lightning 
line output
USB output
Type C line output
Size 
Weight

5 V/2,1A 
5 V/3A, 9 V/2A, 12 V/1,5A
5 V/3A, 9 V/2,22A, 12 V/1,67A
5 V/3A

5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
88 x 62 x 27 mm 
190g
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CHARGE YOUR EQUIPMENT

Type C cable output operation : 

Insert the Type C connector to your devices
Press the switch button
Start charging

Lightning cable output operation : 

Insert the Lightning connector to your de-
vices
Press the switch button
Start charging
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WARNING

Do not drop, misuse or apply excessive 
force to your power bank. Power banks 
contain batteries and a circuit board 
with fragile components that can be da-
maged if misused.
If your powerbank swells or bulges, stop 
use immediately and dispose of the 
powerbank in an appropriate manner.
Store power bank in a cool and dry place. 
Do  not store in hot or humid environ-
ments.
All powerbank have safety power cut off 
features to stop overcharging & overhea-
ting.
When charging a device the power bank 
may feel warm, this is a normal opera-
ting condition & should not be cause for 
concern.
It’s normal that this charger and your 
smart phone will be hot under operating 
conditions and it may be more hotter 
when charging and using at the same 
time (such as playing music)
In normal conditions, battery perfor-
mance will decline over several years. In 
normal conditions, battery performance 
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will decline over several years. In nor-
mal conditions, battery performance 
will decline over several years.

Remarks
When you wireless powerbank works 
improperly
Make sure there is no any clutters 
on the wireless powerbank, such as 
magnet, metal, credit card and other 
foreign object.
When the wireless powerbank is 
over-heating take your mobile device 
away from your wireless powerbank 
and the power bank will stop charging 
automatically when over-heating. Please 
try charging again when the wireless power-
bank cooling down.
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY UE

The European directive 2012/19/EU 
on Waste Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment (WEEE), requires that old 
household electrical appliances must not 
be disposed of in the normal unsorted 
municipal waste stream. Old appliances 
must be collected separately in order to 
optimize the recovery and recycling of 
the materials they contain, and reduce 
the impact on human health and the 
environment. The crossed out “wheeled 
bin” symbol on the product reminds you 
of your obligation, that when you dis-
pose of the appliance, it must be separa-
tely collected.
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All rights reserved. All brand names are 
trademarks of their respective owners. 
Specifications and design are subject 
to change without notice. Photos used 
are not contractual.

MMK KAYFI
79/81 Ancienne Route Nationale 7
69570 Dardilly
FRANCE

www.kayfiaudio.com
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CÂBLES INTEGRÉS



Lisez les consignes de sécurité avant 
d’utiliser votre appareil et les conserver 
pour toute référence future.

• Cet appareil ne doit pas être utilisé par 
des personnes (y compris des enfants) 
dont les capacités physiques, senso-
rielles ou mentales sont diminuées. 
Les personnes qui n’ont pas lu le pré-
sent manuel, à moins qu’elles n’aient 
reçu des explications de la part d’une 
personne responsable de leur sécurité 
et de leur supervision, ne doivent pas 
utiliser cet appareil.
• Les enfants doivent être surveillés 
afin qu’ils ne puissent pas jouer avec 
cet appareil.
• L’appareil doit toujours être facile-
ment accessible.
• L’appareil ne doit être exposé ni au 
ruissellement ni à la projection d’eau.
• Aucun objet rempli de liquide, un 
vase par exemple, ne doit être placé 
au-dessus de l’appareil.
• Laissez un minimum d’espace libre 
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de 10 cm autour de l’appareil pour garan-
tir une bonne ventilation d’air.
• Aucune source de flamme nue, telle que 
des bougies allumées, ne doit être placée 
sur l’appareil.
• L’appareil est destiné à être utilisé uni-
quement sous un climat tempéré.
• Le produit ne doit pas être exposé à une 
chaleur excessive comme le soleil, le feu 
ou autre.
• La pile interne ne peut pas être rempla-
cée par l’utilisateur, mais uniquement par 
le fabricant de ce produit, le service après-
vente ou une personne qualifiée. 
• Si le cordon du chargeur est endomma-
gé, faites-le réparer par le fabricant, son 
service après-vente ou une personne qua-
lifiée similaire afin d’éviter tout danger.
• ATTENTION : Il y a un risque d’explosion 
si la batterie n’est pas remplacée correc-
tement ou n’est pas remplacée par une 
batterie du même type ou de type équi-
valent.
• La batterie ne doit pas être exposée à 
une source de chaleur excessive telle que 
les rayons directs du soleil, une flamme, 
etc.
• Différents types de batteries ou des
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batteries neuves et usagées ne doivent 
pas être utilisées en même temps.
• La batterie doit être installée en respec-
tant les polarités.
• Si la batterie est épuisée, elle doit être re-
tirée de l’appareil.
• Toute batterie usée doit être mise au 
rebut de façon appropriée. Utilisez tou-
jours les poubelles de collecte spécifiques 
(consultez votre revendeur) pour protéger 
l’environnement.
• La batterie de cet appareil ne doit pas 
être remplacée par l’utilisateur, mais uni-
quement par le fabricant, le service après-
vente ou une personne qualifiée. 

ACCESSOIRES
N’utilisez que des batteries, chargeurs et 
autres accessoires compatibles avec cet 
appareil. Ne raccordez jamais de produits 
incompatibles.

ENFANTS
Conservez votre appareil dans un endroit 
sûr, hors de la portée des jeunes enfants.
Cet appareil comprend de petites pièces 
qui peuvent présenter un risque d’étouf-
fement pour les jeunes enfants.



- Powerbank
- Câble de charge USB/Type-C 
- Mode d’emploi 

Si l’un de ces éléments est endom-
magé, ne l’utilisez pas. Contactez 
immédiatement votre revendeur 
ou le service client de Kayfi. 

Visitez le site Internet : 

COMPOSANTS
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SPECIFICATIONS

CHARGER VOTRE POWERBANK

Veuillez recharger le produit lorsque le niveau 
de charge ou la batterie est faible.
À l’aide du câble fourni, connectez le connec-
teur USB A à l’adaptateur QC/PD et le connec-
teur Type C au connecteur d’entrée de la 
banque d’alimentation.
Pendant la charge ou lorsqu’elle est terminée, 
l’indicateur LED d’alimentation de la batte-
rie affichera l’état de charge avec les valeurs 
exactes.

Sortie Lightning
Entrée TYPE-C
Sortie Type-C
Sortie totale du câble 
USB+Type-C+Lighting
Sortie USB
Câble de sortie Type-C
Dimensions 
Poids

5 V/2,1A 
5 V/3A, 9 V/2A, 12 V/1,5A
5 V/3A, 9 V/2,22A, 12 V/1,67A
5 V/3A

5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
88 x 62 x 27 mm 
190g
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CHARGEZ VOTRE APPAREIL

Chargement d’un appareil avec un Type C : 

Insérez le connecteur de Type C dans vos 
appareils
Commencer la charge

Chargement d’un appareil avec un câble 
Lightning :

Branchez le connecteur Lightning à vos ap-
pareils
Commencer la charge
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AVERTISSEMENT

Ne pas faire chuter, n’utilisez pas mal 
et n’appliquez pas de force excessive 
à votre batterie externe. Les banques 
d’alimentation contiennent des bat-
teries et un circuit imprimé avec des 
composants fragiles qui peuvent être 
endommagés en cas de mauvaise uti-
lisation.

Si votre banque d’alimentation gonfle 
ou se déforme, arrêtez immédiatement 
de l’utiliser et jetez-la de manière ap-
propriée.

Conservez la batterie externe dans 
un endroit frais et sec. Ne pas stocker 
dans des environnements chauds ou 
humides.

Toutes les batteries externes sont do-
tées de fonctions de coupure de cou-
rant de sécurité pour arrêter la sur-
charge et la surchauffe.
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Lors du chargement d’un appareil, la 
banque d’alimentation peut devenir 
chaude au toucher. Ceci est normal et 
ne doit pas vous inquiéter.

Il est normal que ce chargeur et votre 
smartphone soient chauds en fonc-
tionnement et qu’ils puissent être en-
core plus chauds lors du chargement et 
de l’utilisation simultanés (par exemple 
en écoutant de la musique).
Dans des conditions normales, les per-
formances de la batterie diminueront 
au cours de plusieurs années. 

Remarques

Lorsque la banque d’alimentation sur-
chauffe, éloignez votre appareil mobile 
de votre batterie externe sans fil et la 
batterie externe cessera de se char-
ger automatiquement en cas de sur-
chauffe. Veuillez réessayer de charger 
après que la batterie externe sans fil ait 
refroidit.
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DECLARATION DE CONFORMITE UE

Conformément à la directive eu-
ropéenne 2012/19/UE sur la mise 
au rebut des déchets d’équipe-
ments électriques et électroniques 
(DEEE), les appareils électriques 
usés ne doivent pas être jetés avec 
les déchets non triés. Ces appareils 
usés doivent être collectés séparé-
ment des déchets ménagers pour 
optimiser la récupération et le recy-
clage de leurs composants dans le 
but de réduire les effets négatifs sur 
la santé humaine et sur l’environ-
nement. Le symbole de « poubelle 
barrée d’une croix » indique que 
ces produits doivent être collectés 
et mis au rebut séparément des or-
dures ménagères.
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Tous droits réservés. Tous les noms de 
marques sont des marques déposées 
de leurs propriétaires respectifs. 
Les spécifications et la conception 
sont sujettes à modification sans pré-
avis. Les photos utilisées ne sont pas 
contractuelles.

MMK KAYFI
79/81 Ancienne Route Nationale 7
69570 Dardilly
FRANCE

www.kayfiaudio.com
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CABLE INTEGRADO



Lea estas instrucciones de seguridad 
antes de usar su dispositivo y guárde-
las para consultas futuras.

•Este dispositivo no está diseñado para 
ser utilizado por personas (incluidos 
niños) con capacidad física, sensorial 
o mental reducida. Las personas que 
no hayan leído este manual no de-
ben utilizar este dispositivo, a menos 
que hayan recibido las explicaciones 
oportunas por parte de una persona 
responsable de su seguridad y estén 
supervisados.
•Debe vigilarse que los niños no 
jueguen con el dispositivo.
•El dispositivo debe ser siempre fácil-
mente accesible.
•No debe mojarse ni exponerse a las 
salpicaduras de agua.
•No deben colocarse sobre el disposi-
tivo objetos que contengan líquidos, 
como por ejemplo jarrones.
•Deje siempre alrededor una separa-
ción mínima de 10 cm para garantizar 
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PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
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una ventilación suficiente.
• No deben colocarse encima del disposi-
tivo fuentes de llamas abiertas, como por 
ejemplo velas.
• Este dispositivo está diseñado para uti-
lizarse únicamente en un ambiente tem-
plado.
• Una escucha prolongada del aparato 
de audio portátil a pleno volumen puede 
dañar el oído del usuario y causar proble-
mas auditivos (sordera temporal o perma-
nente, zumbidos en los oídos, acúfenos, 
hiperacusia).
• Por lo que recomendamos no escuchar 
el dispositivo de audio portátil a un vo-
lumen demasiado alto y no más de una 
hora al día a un volumen medio.
• PRECAUCIÓN: Existe peligro de explo-
sión si la batería no se reemplaza correc-
tamente o por otra del mismo tipo o equi-
valente.
• La batería no debe exponerse a un calor 
excesivo, como por ejemplo al sol, el fue-
go o similar.
• No deben mezclarse tipos de baterías di-
ferentes o nuevas y usadas.
• La batería debe colocarse con la polari-
dad correcta.
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• Si la batería está deteriorada, debe reti-
rarse del producto.
• La batería debe eliminarse de manera 
segura. Utilice siempre los depósitos de 
recogida existentes (consulte con su co-
merciante) para proteger el medio am-
biente.
• La batería no puede ser reemplazada 
por el usuario, sino únicamente por el fa-
bricante del producto, el departamento 
post-venta o por una persona cualificada. 

ACCESORIOS
Utilice únicamente baterías, cargadores 
u otros accesorios que sean compatibles 
con este equipo. No conecte productos 
incompatibles.

NIÑOS
Mantenga su dispositivo en un lugar se-
guro, fuera del alcance de los niños.
El dispositivo contiene piezas pequeñas 
que pueden suponer un riesgo de asfixia.



- Banco de energía 
- Cable de carga USB/Tipo C 
- Manual del usuario 

Si cualquiera de estos elementos 
está dañado, no los use. Contacte 
con su vendedor o el servicio al 
cliente de Jayfi de inmediato. 

Visite el sitio web:

COMPONENTE 
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ESPECIFICACIONES

CARGAR SU BANCO DE ENERGÍA

Recargue el producto cuando la energía o la 
batería estén bajas.
Usando el cable incluido, conecte el conector 
USB A al adaptador QC/PD y el conector tipo 
C al conector de entrada del banco de energía.
Durante la carga o cuando haya finalizado, el 
indicador LED de energía de la batería mos-
trará el estado de carga con el valor corres-
pondiente.

SalidaLightning
Entrada tipo C
Salida tipo C
Salida total USB + línea 
Tipo C + Lightning
SalidaUSB
Salida de línea tipo C
Especificaciones 
Peso

5 V/2,1A 
5 V/3A, 9 V/2A, 12 V/1,5A
5 V/3A, 9 V/2,22A, 12 V/1,67A
5 V/3A

5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
88 x 62 x 27 mm 
190g
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CARGAR SU BANCO DE ENERGÍA

CARGAR SU EQUIPO

Funcionamiento de salida de cable tipo C:

Inserte el conector tipo C en su dispositivo
Iniciará la carga

Funcionamiento de salida de cable 
Lightning:

Inserte el conector Lightning en su dispo-
sitivo
Iniciará la carga
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ADVERTENCIA

No deje caer, use incorrectamente ni 
aplique fuerza excesiva en su banco de 
energía. Los bancos de energía contie-
nen baterías y una placa de circuitos 
con componentes frágiles que pueden 
dañarse si se usan incorrectamente.

Si su banco de energía se hincha o de-
forma, deje de usarlo de inmediato y 
deséchelo de forma adecuada.

Guarde el banco de energía en un lu-
gar fresco y seco. No lo guarde en en-
tornos cálidos ni con humedad.

Todos los bancos de energía disponen 
de funciones de desconexión de en-
ergía de seguridad para evitar que se 
sobrecarguen y sobrecalienten.

Cuando cargue un dispositivo, puede 
notar que el banco de energía se ca-
lienta, es un estado operativo normal y 
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no es causa de preocupación.

Es normal que el cargador y el teléfono 
se calienten durante el funcionamien-
to, y pueden estar más calientes cuan-
do se carguen y usen simultáneamente 
(por ejemplo, reproduciendo música).
En condiciones normales, el rendi-
miento de la batería se reducirá con los 
años.

Observaciones

Cuando el banco de energía se sobre-
caliente aparte el dispositivo móvil del 
banco de energía inalámbrico; dejará 
de cargar automáticamente cuando se 
sobrecaliente. Intente cargar de nuevo 
cuando el banco de energía inalámbri-
co se haya enfriado.
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DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD UE

La Directiva Europea 2012/19/UE 
sobre residuos de aparatos eléctri-
cos y electrónicos (AEE) dispone 
que los aparatos eléctricos usados 
procedentes de uso doméstico de-
ben eliminarse separadamente de 
los residuos municipales normales. 
Los aparatos usados deben reco-
gerse de forma separada para op-
timizar la recuperación y el recicla-
je de los materiales que contienen 
y reducir de este modo el impacto 
en la salud humana y en el medio 
ambiente. El símbolo del contene-
dor de basura tachado sobre el pro-
ducto le recuerda su obligación de 
que cuando elimine el aparato, debe 
recogerse por separado.
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Todos los derechos reservados. Todos 
los nombres de marcas son marcas co-
merciales de sus respectivos propieta-
rios. 
Las especificaciones y el diseño están 
sujetos a cambios sin previo aviso. Las 
fotografías usadas no son contrac-
tuales.

MMK KAYFI
79/81 Ancienne Route Nationale 7
69570 Dardilly
FRANCIA

www.kayfiaudio.com
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CABO INCORPORADO



Leia estas precauções de seguran-
ça antes de utilizar o dispositivo e 
mantenha-as guardadas para possível 
referência futura.

• O dispositivo não deve ser utilizado 
por pessoas (incluindo crianças) com 
capacidades físicas, mentais ou sen-
soriais reduzidas. Pessoas que não ten-
ham lido o manual, a não ser que ten-
ham recebido explicações por parte de 
alguém responsável pela sua seguran-
ça e supervisão não devem utilizar esta 
unidade.
• As crianças devem ser vigiadas para 
assegurar que não brincam com o dis-
positivo.
• O dispositivo deve ser mantido num 
local acessível.
• O dispositivo não deve ser exposto a 
pingos ou salpicos de água.
• Nenhum objeto com água, tal como 
um vaso, deve ser colocado em cima 
do dispositivo.
• Deve-se deixar um perímetro de 10 

PRECAUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
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cm ao redor do dispositivo para assegurar 
ventilação suficiente.
• Fontes de chamas descobertas, tais 
como velas, não devem ser colocadas em 
cima do dispositivo.
• O dispositivo é apenas destinado para 
utilização num clima temperado.
• A exposição prolongada ao volume 
máximo do dispositivo áudio portátil po-
derá danificar a audição do utilizador e 
provocar problemas de audição (surdez 
temporária ou permanente, zumbido nos 
ouvidos, tinido, hiperacusia).
• Por isso, recomendamos que não ouça 
o dispositivo áudio portátil a um volume 
alto e durante um período máximo de 
uma hora por dia a um volume modera-
do.
• ATENÇÃO: Existe perigo de explosão se 
a pilha for substituída incorretamente ou 
se for substituída por um tipo diferente 
ou que não seja equivalente.
• A pilha não deve ser exposta a calor ex-
cessivo, tal como luz solar, fogo ou semel-
hantes.
• Diferentes tipos de pilhas, pilhas novas e 
usadas não devem ser misturadas.
• A pilha deve ser instalada de acordo com 
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a polaridade.
• Se a pilha estiver usada deve ser 
removida do produto.
• A pilha deve ser eliminada em 
segurança. De modo a proteger o am-
biente, utilize sempre os recipientes 
fornecidos (verifique com o seu fornece-
dor).
• A bateria não pode ser substituí-
da pelo utilizador. Apenas o fabricante do 
produto, o departamento pós-venda ou 
uma pessoa qualificada o podem fazer. 

ACESSÓRIOS
Apenas utilize baterias, carregadores e 
outros acessórios que sejam compatíveis 
com este equipamento. Não ligue produ-
tos incompatíveis.

CRIANÇAS
Mantenha o dispositivo num local seguro, 
fora do alcance das crianças.
O dispositivo contém peças pequenas 
que podem apresentar riscos de 
asfixia.



- Banco de alimentação 
- Cabo de carregamento USB / 
Tipo C 
- Manual de instruções 

Se algum destes itens estiver 
danificado, não os utilize. Contacte 
imediatamente o seu conces-
sionário ou o Serviço de Apoio ao 
Cliente Kayfi. 

Visite o site:

COMPONENTE 
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ESPECIFICAÇÕES

CARREGAR O SEU BANCO DE 
ALIMENTAÇÃO

Recarregue o produto quando a energia ou a 
bateria estiver fraca.
Utilizando o cabo incluído, ligue o conetor USB 
A ao adaptador QC/PD e o conetor Tipo C ao 
conetor de entrada do banco de alimentação.
Durante o carregamento ou a conclusão do 
mesmo, o indicador LED de carga da bateria 
apresentará o estado de carregamento com os 
valores específicos.

Saída Lightning
Entrada Tipo - C
Saída Tipo - C
Saída USB+Tipo-C 
+lightning
Saída USB
Linha de saída tipo C.
Especificações 
Peso

5 V/2,1A 
5 V/3A, 9 V/2A, 12 V/1,5A
5 V/3A, 9 V/2,22A, 12 V/1,67A
5 V/3A

5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
88 x 62 x 27 mm 
190g
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CARREGAR O SEU 
EQUIPAMENTO

Operação do cabo de saída tipo C:

Insira o conetor de tipo C nos seus dispo-
sitivos
Começa a carregar

Operação de saída do cabo Lightning

Insira o conetor Lightning nos seus dispo-
sitivos
Começa a carregar.
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AVISO

Não deixe cair, não utilize indevida-
mente nem aplique força excessiva ao 
seu banco de potência. Os bancos de 
potência contêm pilhas e uma placa 
de circuitos com componentes frágeis 
que podem ser danificados em caso de 
utilização incorreta.

Se o banco de alimentação inchar ou 
ficar volumoso, pare imediatamente 
de o utilizar e elimine-o de forma ade-
quada.

Mantenha o banco de alimentação 
num local fresco e seco. Não guarde 
em ambientes quentes ou húmidos.

Todos os bancos de alimentação têm 
funções de corte de energia de segu-
rança para impedir o carregamento ex-
cessivo e o sobreaquecimento.

Ao carregar um dispositivo, o banco de 
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alimentação pode aquecer, mas esta 
é uma condição normal de funciona-
mento e não deve ser motivo de preo-
cupação.

É normal que este carregador e o seu 
telemóvel aqueçam em condições de 
funcionamento e podem aquecer ain-
da mais durante o carregamento e a 
utilização em simultâneo (por exem-
plo, ao reproduzir música).
Em condições normais, o desempenho 
da bateria diminuirá ao longo de vários 
anos. 

Observações

Quando o banco de alimentação esti-
ver a sobreaquecer, afaste o seu dispo-
sitivo móvel do banco de alimentação 
sem fios e o banco de alimentação 
deixará de carregar automaticamente 
quando estiver a sobreaquecer. Tente 
carregar novamente quando o banco 
de alimentação sem fios estiver a arre-
fecer.

PT



DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE UE

A diretiva europeia 2012/19/UE re-
lativa aos resíduos de equipamen-
tos elétricos e eletrónicos (Diretiva 
REEE), requer que equipamentos 
elétricos domésticos não devem ser 
eliminados no fluxo municipal nor-
mal de resíduos não selecionados. 
Equipamentos velhos devem ser re-
colhidos separadamente de modo 
a otimizar a recuperação e recicla-
gem dos materiais neles contidos, e 
assim, reduzir o impacto na saúde 
humana e no ambiente. O símbolo 
constituído por um contentor de 
lixo com rodas barrado com uma 
cruz está presente para o lembrar 
da sua obrigação de que quando 
descartar o aparelho, este deve ser 
recolhido separadamente.

PT



Todos os direitos reservados. Todas 
as marcas são marcas comerciais dos 
seus respetivos proprietários. 
As especificações e o design estão su-
jeitos a alterações sem aviso prévio. As 
fotografias utilizadas não são contra-
tuais.

MMK KAYFI
79/81 Ancienne Route Nationale 7
69570 Dardilly
FRANCA

www.kayfiaudio.com

PT



CAVO INTEGRATO



Leggere le presenti istruzioni per la si-
curezza prima di utilizzare il dispositivo 
e conservarle come riferimento futuro.

• Il dispositivo non deve essere utiliz-
zato da persone (inclusi bambini) con 
ridotte capacità fisiche, sensoriali o 
psichiche. Le persone che non hanno 
letto il manuale, non devono utiliz-
zare l’unità, a meno che non abbiano 
ricevuto istruzioni da una persona res-
ponsabile della loro sicurezza e super-
visione.
• I bambini devono essere supervisio-
nati per garantire che non giochino 
con il dispositivo.
• Il dispositivo deve essere pronta-
mente accessibile in qualsiasi momen-
to.
• Il dispositivo non deve essere esposto 
a intemperie o schizzi d’acqua.
• Non collocare sul dispositivo oggetti 
riempiti con liquidi, come ad esempio 
dei vasi.
• Lasciare sempre una distanza 

PRECAUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA

IT



PRECAUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA
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minima di 10 cm attorno all’unità per ga-
rantire un’aerazione sufficiente.
• Sorgenti di calore con fiamme vive quali 
le candele, non devono essere posizio-
nate sopra al dispositivo.
• Il dispositivo è pensato per essere utiliz-
zato unicamente in climi temperati.
• A volume massimo, un ascolto prolun-
gato al dispositivo audio portatile potre-
bbe danneggiare l’udito dell’utente e 
provocare conseguenti problemi (sordità 
temporanea o permanente, ronzio all’udi-
to, iperacusia).
• Si consiglia, pertanto, di non ascoltare il 
dispositivo audio portatile a volume audio 
elevato e per non oltre un’ora al giorno a 
volume medio.
• ATTENZIONE: pericolo di esplosione se le 
batterie non vengono sostituite corretta-
mente o se non vengono sostituite con lo 
stesso tipo o equivalente.
• Le batterie non devono essere esposte 
a calore eccessivo, quali luce solare, fuoco 
o simile.
• Tipi differenti di batterie (nuove e usate) 
non devono essere mischiati.
• La batteria deve essere installata rispet-
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tandone la polarità.
• Se la batteria è consumata, deve essere 
rimossa dal prodotto.
• La batteria deve essere smaltita in modo 
sicuro. Utilizzare sempre i contenitori per 
la raccolta differenziata forniti (rivolger-
si al proprio negoziante) per proteggere 
l’ambiente.
• La batteria non è sostituibile dall’utente, 
ma solo dal produttore del prodotto, dal 
servizio post-vendita o da personale qua-
lificato. 

ACCESSORI
Utilizzare esclusivamente batterie, carica-
batterie e altri accessori compatibili con 
questa apparecchiatura. Non collegare 
prodotti incompatibili.

BAMBINI
Conservare il dispositivo in un luogo sicu-
ro, lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
Il dispositivo contiene piccole parti che 
potrebbero rappresentare un pericolo di 
soffocamento.



- Powerbank 
- Cavo di ricarica USB/Tipo C 
- Manuale utente 

Se uno qualsiasi di questi elementi 
è danneggiato, non utilizzarlo. 
Contattare immediatamente il 
proprio rivenditore o il Servizio 
Clienti Kayfi. 

Visita il sito Web:

COMPONENTE 

IT



SPECIFICHE

CARICARE IL POWERBANK

Ricaricare il prodotto quando la carica o la 
batteria sono scariche.
Utilizzando il cavo incluso, collegare il connet-
tore USB A all’adattatore QC/PD e il connet-
tore di tipo C al connettore di ingresso del 
powerbank.
Durante la ricarica o al termine, l’indicatore 
LED di carica della batteria mostrerà lo stato 
di ricarica con le cifre specifiche.

Uscita Lightning
Ingresso Tipo C
Uscita Tipo C
Uscita totale USB+linea 
tipo C+lightning
Uscita USB
Uscita linea Tipo C
Specifiche del prodotto
Peso prodotto

5 V/2,1A 
5 V/3A, 9 V/2A, 12 V/1,5A
5 V/3A, 9 V/2,22A, 12 V/1,67A
5 V/3A

5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
88 x 62 x 27 mm 
190g

IT
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CARICARE IL POWERBANK

CARICARE IL DISPOSITIVO

Funzionamento uscita cavo Tipo C:

Inserire il connettore Tipo C ai propri dispo-
sitivi
Avviare la ricarica

Funzionamento uscita cavo Lightning:

Inserire il connettore Lightning nei tuoi dis-
positivi
Avviare la ricarica

IT



AVVERTENZA

Non far cadere, abusare o applicare 
una forza eccessiva al proprio power-
bank. I powerbank contengono batte-
rie e un circuito con componenti fragili 
che possono essere danneggiati se uti-
lizzati in modo improprio.

Se il proprio powerbank si gonfia o 
diventa ondulato, interrompere imme-
diatamente l’uso e smaltire il power-
bank in modo appropriato.

Conservare il powerbank in un luogo 
fresco e asciutto. Non conservare in 
ambienti caldi o umidi.

Tutti i powerbank sono dotati di funzio-
ni di sicurezza per l’interruzione dell’ali-
mentazione per evitare il sovraccarico e 
il surriscaldamento.

Durante la ricarica di un dispositivo, il 
powerbank potrebbe surriscaldarsi; 
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questa è una condizione operativa nor-
male e non dovrebbe essere motivo di 
preoccupazione.

È normale che il caricabatterie e lo 
smartphone si surriscaldino in condi-
zioni operative e potrebbero essere an-
cora più caldi durante la ricarica e l’uti-
lizzo simultaneo (ad esempio durante 
la riproduzione di musica).
In condizioni normali, le prestazioni 
della batteria diminuiscono nel corso di 
diversi anni. 

Osservazioni

Quando il powerbank si surriscalda, al-
lontanare il proprio dispositivo mobile 
dal powerbank wireless e il powerbank 
smetterà di caricarsi automaticamente 
in caso di surriscaldamento. Provare 
a ricaricare nuovamente quando il 
powerbank wireless si raffredda.

IT



DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ UE

La direttiva europea 2012/19/UE sui 
rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche 
ed elettroniche (RAEE), stabilisce 
che i vecchi elettrodomestici non 
vengano smaltiti come normali rifiu-
ti urbani indifferenziati. Le vecchie 
apparecchiature devono essere 
raccolte separatamente al fine di 
ottimizzare il ripristino e il riciclag-
gio dei materiali in esse contenute, 
e ridurre gli eventuali impatti ne-
gativi sulla salute umana e sull’am-
biente. Il simbolo del bidone dei 
rifiuti barrato riportato sul prodotto 
ricorda all’utente, che quando l’ap-
parecchiatura viene smaltita, deve 
essere portata alla raccolta separa-
ta.
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Tutti i diritti riservati. Tutti i nomi dei 
marchi sono marchi commerciali dei 
rispettivi proprietari. 
Le specifiche tecniche e il design sono 
soggetti a modifiche senza preavviso. 
Le foto utilizzate non sono contrattuali.

MMK KAYFI
79/81 Ancienne Route Nationale 7
69570 Dardilly
FRANCIA

www.kayfiaudio.com
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INGEBOUWDE KABEL



Lees deze veiligheidsvoorschriften 
a.u.b. voordat u het apparaat in ge-
bruik neemt en bewaar ze als even-
tueel naslagwerk.

Het apparaat is niet bestemd voor 
gebruik door personen (waaronder 
kinderen) met gereduceerde fysieke, 
zintuiglijke of mentale capaciteiten. 
Personen die de handleiding niet he-
bben gelezen dienen dit product niet 
te gebruiken, tenzij een persoon ve-
rantwoordelijk voor hun veiligheid en 
toezicht duidelijk uitleg heeft gege-
ven.
Houd kinderen onder toezicht, zodat 
zij dit apparaat niet als speelgoed ge-
bruiken.
Het apparaat dient altijd gereed en 
toegankelijk te worden gehouden.
Stel het apparaat nooit bloot aan wa-
terdruppels of -spetters.
Plaats geen met vloeistof gevulde 
voorwerpen, zoals een vaas, op het ap-
paraat.

VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN

NL
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Behoud te allen tijde een vrije ruimte van 
minimaal 10 cm rondom het apparaat 
voor voldoende ventilatie.
Plaats geen voorwerpen met een open 
vlam, zoals een kaars, op het apparaat.
Dit apparaat is uitsluitend bestemd voor 
gebruik in een gematigd klimaat.
Langdurig luisteren naar een draag-
bare audiobron op hoog volume kan tot 
gehoorbeschadiging en andere gehoor-
problemen leiden (tijdelijke of perma-
nente doofheid, suizende oren, tinnitus, 
hyperacusis).
Wij raden u daarom aan niet op een hoog 
audiovolume naar het draagbare appa-
raat te luisteren en niet langer dan één 
uur per dag op een gemiddeld audiovo-
lume.
LET OP: Risico op ontploffing als de bat-
terij incorrect wordt vervangen of niet 
wordt vervangen door hetzelfde of een 
gelijkwaardig type.
Stel de batterij niet bloot aan teveel hitte 
zoals zonlicht, vuur, e.d.
Combineer geen verschillende batteri-
jtypes, nieuwe en gebruikte batterijen.
De batterij moet worden geïnstalleerd 
volgens de juiste polariteit.



NL

Als de batterij is versleten, moet deze uit 
het product worden verwijderd.
De batterij moet op veilige wijze worden 
afgedankt. Gebruik altijd de beschikbaar 
gestelde afvalbakken (vraag uw winke-
lier) om het milieu te beschermen.
De batterij kan niet door de gebruiker 
zelf worden vervangen, maar alleen door 
de fabrikant van dit product, de klanten-
dienst of een andere gekwalificeerde 
persoon. 

TOEBEHOREN
Gebruik uitsluitend batterijen, laders en 
andere accessoires die compatibel zijn 
met deze apparatuur. Sluit geen incom-
patibele producten aan.

KINDEREN
Houd uw apparaat op een veilige plek, 
buiten bereik van jonge kinderen.
Dit apparaat bevat kleine onderdelen die 
een risico op verstikking kunnen vormen.



- Powerbank 
- Oplaadkabel USB/Type C 
- Handleiding 

Als een van deze items beschadigd 
is, gebruik deze dan niet. Neem 
onmiddellijk contact op met uw 
dealer of de Kayfi-klantenservice

Ga naar de website:

COMPONENT

NL



SPECIFICATIES

DE POWERBANK OPLADEN

Laad het product op als de stroom of de accu 
bijna leeg is.
Sluit met behulp van de meegeleverde kabel 
de USB A-aansluiting aan op de QC/PD-adap-
ter en de Type C-aansluiting op de ingang van 
de powerbank.
Tijdens het opladen of als dit voltooid is, geeft 
de LED-indicator voor de accuvoeding de 
oplaadstatus aan met de specifieke cijfers.

Lightning uitgang
Type-C ingang
Type-C uitgang
Totale uitgang US-
B+Type-C-lijn+lightning 
lijn
USB-uitgang
Type-C lijn uitgang
Product specificaties

5 V/2,1A 
5 V/3A, 9 V/2A, 12 V/1,5A
5 V/3A, 9 V/2,22A, 12 V/1,67A
5 V/3A

5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
88 x 62 x 27 mm 
190g

NL
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APPARATUUR OPLADEN

Gebruik kabeluitgang type C

Sluit de Type C-aansluiting aan op uw ap-
paraten
Start opladen

Gebruik lightning kabeluitgang:

Sluit de lightning aansluiting aan op uw ap-
paraten
Start opladen

NL



WAARSCHUWING

Laat uw powerbank niet vallen, mis-
bruik deze niet en oefen er geen over-
matige kracht op uit. Powerbanks be-
vatten accu’s en een printplaat met 
kwetsbare componenten die bij mis-
bruik beschadigd kunnen raken.

Als uw powerbank opzwelt of uitpuilt, 
stop dan onmiddellijk met het gebruik 
en gooi de powerbank op de juiste ma-
nier weg.

Bewaar de powerbank op een koele en 
droge plaats. Niet opslaan in warme of 
vochtige omgevingen.

Alle powerbanks hebben veiligheids-
functies voor het uitschakelen van de 
stroom om overladen en oververhitting 
te voorkomen.

Bij het opladen van een apparaat kan 
de powerbank warm aanvoelen. Dit 

NL
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is een normale werkingstoestand en 
hoeft geen reden tot bezorgdheid te 
zijn.

Het is normaal dat deze oplader en uw 
smartphone heet worden onder be-
drijfsomstandigheden en het kan nog 
heter zijn als u tegelijkertijd oplaadt en 
gebruikt (zoals bij het afspelen van mu-
ziek).
Onder normale omstandigheden zullen 
de prestaties van de accu over een aan-
tal jaren afnemen.

Opmerkingen

Wanneer de powerbank oververhit 
raakt, haalt u uw mobiele apparaat uit 
de buurt van uw draadloze powerbank. 
Bij oververhitting stopt de powerbank 
automatisch met opladen. Probeer het 
laden opnieuw als de draadloze power-
bank is afgekoeld.



VERKLARING VAN CONFORMITEIT UE

De Europese richtlijn 2012/19/EU 
m.b.t. elektrische en elektronische 
afvalapparatuur (WEEE) bepaalt 
dat oude huishoudelijke elektrische 
apparaten niet mogen worden afge-
dankt als ongescheiden normaal 
huishoudelijk afval. Oude apparaten 
moeten gescheiden worden ingele-
verd om het hergebruik en de recy-
cling van de materialen die deze be-
vatten te bevorderen en de impact 
op de volksgezondheid en het mi-
lieu te reduceren. Het doorgekruiste 
afvalbaksymbooltje op het product 
herinnert u aan uw verplichting het 
apparaat aan het einde van de le-
vensduur ervan gescheiden af te 
voeren.

NL



Alle rechten voorbehouden. Alle merk-
namen zijn handelsmerken van hun res-
pectievelijke eigenaren. 
Specificaties en ontwerp kunnen zon-
der voorafgaande kennisgeving wor-
den gewijzigd. Gebruikte foto’s zijn niet 
contractueel.

MMK KAYFI
79/81 Ancienne Route Nationale 7
69570 Dardilly
Frankrijk

www.kayfiaudio.com

NL



INTEGRIERTES KABEL



Lesen Sie vor der Benutzung diese 
Sicherheitsanweisungen sorgfältig 
durch und bewahren Sie diese sicher 
für zukünftige Referenzen auf.
• Dieses Gerät ist nicht geeignet für 
Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit 
eingeschränkten physischen, senso-
rischen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten. 
Personen, die diese Anleitung nicht 
gelesen haben, sollten dieses Gerät 
solange nicht benutzen, bis sie eine 
Unterweisung durch eine für ihre 
Sicherheit verantwortliche Person 
erhalten haben.
• Um sicherzustellen, dass Kinder nicht 
mit dem Gerät spielen, sind diese zu 
beaufsichtigen.
• Das Gerät muss jederzeit leicht 
zugänglich sein.
• Halten Sie das Gerät fern von Spritz- 
und Tropfwasser.
• Stellen Sie niemals mit Flüssigkeiten 
gefüllte Gefäße wie beispielsweise 
Vasen auf das Gerät.
• Lassen Sie für eine ausreichende Küh-

SICHERHEITSMASSNAHMEN
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lung mindestens 10 cm Platz zwischen 
Gerät und Umgebung.
• Stellen Sie keine offenen Flammen wie 
beispielsweise Kerzen auf das Gerät.
• Das Gerät ist nur zur Nutzung un-
ter gemäßigten Klimabedingungen 
vorgesehen. 
• Das Produkt sollte nicht übermäßiger 
Hitze wie Sonnenlicht, Feuer oder ähnli-
chem ausgesetzt werden.
• Der interne Akku darf nicht durch den 
Benutzer, sondern nur durch den Hers-
teller dieses Produkts, den Kundendienst 
oder eine qualifizierte Person ersetzt wer-
den. 
• Wenn das Ladekabel beschädigt ist, 
lassen Sie es vom Hersteller, seiner Ser-
viceabteilung oder einer ähnlich qualifi-
zierten Person reparieren, um Gefahren 
zu vermeiden.
• VORSICHT: Explosionsgefahr, wenn der 
Akku nicht korrekt eingesetzt ist oder 
gegen einen ungeeigneten Akku ausge-
tauscht wird.
• Setzen Sie den Akku nicht übermäßiger 
Hitze, direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder 
Feuer aus.
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• Mischen Sie nicht unterschiedliche Bat-
terietypen, neue und gebrauchte Batte-
rien.
• Der Akku muss mit korrekter Polarität 
eingesetzt werden.
• Ein erschöpfter Akku muss aus dem 
Gerät entfernt werden.
• Entsorgen Sie den Akku umweltgere-
cht. Entsorgen Sie den Akku über die be-
kannten Sammelstellen.
• Die Batterie darf nicht durch den Be-
nutzer, sondern nur durch den Hersteller 
dieses Produkts, seinem Kundendienst 
oder einer entsprechend qualifizierten 
Person entfernt werden.

ZUBEHÖR
Verwenden Sie nur mit diesem Gerät 
kompatible Batterien, Ladegeräte und 
andere Zubehörteile. Verwenden Sie nie-
mals inkompatible Produkte.

KINDER
Bewahren Sie das Gerät an einem siche-
ren Ort und für Kinder unzugänglich auf.
Das Gerät enthält kleine Teile, die Ers-
tickung verursachen könnten.



- Powerbank 
- Ladekabel USB/Typ C 
- Bedienungsanleitung 

Wenn irgendeines dieser Teile 
beschädigt ist, verwenden Sie sie 
nicht. Wenden Sie sich umge-
hend an Ihren Händler oder den 
Kayfi-Kundendienst. 

Besuchen Sie die Webseite:

KOMPONENTEN 

DE



TECHNISCHE DATEN

IHRE POWERBANK LADEN

Laden Sie bitte das Produkt auf, wenn der 
Strom oder die Batterie schwach ist.
Verbinden Sie mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel 
den USB-A-Stecker mit dem QC/PD-Adapter 
und den Typ-C-Stecker mit dem Eingang-
sanschluss der Powerbank.
Während des Ladevorgangs zeigt die LED-
Anzeige den Ladestatus für die Akkuleistung 
mit den entsprechenden Zahlen an.

Ladeausgang
Typ-C-Eingang
Typ-C-Ausgang
USB + Typ-C-Leitung + 
Ladeleitung Gesamtaus-
gang
USB-Ausgang
Typ-C-Kabelausgang
Technische Daten des 

5 V/2,1A 
5 V/3A, 9 V/2A, 12 V/1,5A
5 V/3A, 9 V/2,22A, 12 V/1,67A
5 V/3A

5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12 V/1,5A,  10V/2.25A(Max)
88 x 62 x 27 mm 
190g
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AC-LadenAC-Laden
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IHRE POWERBANK LADEN

IHRE GERÄTE LADEN

Typ-C-Kabelausgangsbetrieb:

Stecken Sie den Typ-C-Stecker in Ihre 
Geräte
Starten Sie den Ladevorgang

Ladekabel-Ausgangsbetrieb:

Stecken Sie den Ladestecker in Ihre Geräte
Starten Sie den Ladevorgang

DE



ACHTUNG:

Lassen Sie Ihre Powerbank nicht fallen, 
zweckentfremden Sie sie nicht und 
üben keine übermäßige Kraft darauf 
aus. Powerbanks enthalten Batte-
rien und eine Platine mit empfind-
lichen Komponenten, die bei unsach-
gemäßer Verwendung beschädigt 
werden können.

Sollte Ihre Powerbank aufblähen oder 
sich ausbeulen, stellen Sie die Nutzung 
sofort ein und entsorgen Sie die Power-
bank ordnungsgemäß.

Bewahren Sie die Powerbank an einem 
kühlen und trockenen Ort auf. Nicht in 
heißen oder feuchten Umgebungen 
lagern.

Alle Powerbanks verfügen über Si-
cherheitsfunktionen zur Stromabschal-
tung, um Überladung und Überhit-
zung zu verhindern.

DE
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Beim Laden eines Geräts kann sich die 
Powerbank warm anfühlen. Dies ist ein 
normaler Betriebszustand und sollte 
kein Grund zur Sorge sein.

Es ist normal, dass dieses Ladegerät 
und Ihr Smartphone unter Betriebsbe-
dingungen heiß werden. Bei gleichzei-
tigem Laden und Verwenden (z. B. Mu-
sikwiedergabe) kann es noch heißer 
werden.
Unter normalen Bedingungen nim-
mt die Batterieleistung über mehrere 
Jahre hinweg ab. 

Anmerkungen

Wenn die Powerbank überhitzt, 
nehmen Sie Ihr Mobilgerät von der 
kabellosen Powerbank weg und die 
Powerbank stoppt den Ladevorgang bei 
Überhitzung automatisch. Versuchen 
Sie bitte den Ladevorgang erneut, wenn 
die kabellose Powerbank abgekühlt ist.



EU-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG

Durch die EU-Richtlinie 2012/19/
EU zur Entsorgung elektrischer 
und elektronischer Geräte (WEEE) 
wird geregelt, dass alte elektrische 
Haushaltsgeräte nicht über den nor-
malen unsortierten Haushaltsmüll 
entsorgt werden dürfen. Altgeräte 
müssen getrennt gesammelt wer-
den, um die Wiedergewinnung und 
das Recycling von Materialien zu 
optimieren und die Gefährdung der 
menschlichen Gesundheit und der 
Umwelt zu reduzieren. Das Symbol 
durchgestrichene „Mülltonne auf 
Rädern“ auf Produkten weist auf 
diese Verpflichtung des getrennten 
Entsorgens hin, wenn das Altgerät 
entsorgt werden soll.

DE



Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Alle Marken-
namen sind eingetragene Marken ihrer 
jeweiligen Eigentümer. 
Die technischen Daten und das Design 
können ohne Vorankündigung geän-
dert werden. Verwendete Fotos sind 
nicht vertraglich bindend.

MMK KAYFI
79/81 Ancienne Route Nationale 7
69570 Dardilly
Frankreich

www.kayfiaudio.com
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